
Your guide to the best products and 
services for your district

 VendorBook
OSBA



PROTECTION
We look beyond the safety goggles to 
protect your school's assets!

R
I s  R i s k  M a n a g e m e n t

The Ohio School Plan Risk Management team teaches 
members to actively manage their own risk through 

collaboration and a comprehensive risk assessment. 

Member Services Include:

• Third-Party Contractual Transfer of Liability

• School Safety Plan & Security Assessment

• Student Event Participation Process & Consent Forms

• On-Site, In-Service Training

•  Comprehensive School Inspection Checklist Manual

For more information, 
call 1-800-288-6821

Hylant Administrative Services

811 Madison Avenue

Toledo, Ohio 43604

ohioschoolplan.org

The Ohio School Plan is exclusively sponsored by BASA, OASBO and OSBA.



12016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook
Use this directory all year long to find goods and services for your schools. A company’s 
appearance in the VendorBook does not constitute an endorsement by OSBA.

After-school programs
The Nutrition Group 
(888) 272-8106

Ohio Optometric Association
(614) 781-0708

Appraisal services
Valuations Northwest Inc.
Boise, ID 83646
(208) 375-7739
www.valuatenw.com

Arbitration
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 2)

Architects
Architectural Vision Group Ltd.
(440) 808-8520

BSHM Architects
(330) 744-4401

Fanning/Howey Associates Inc.
(419) 586-7771

FMD Architects Inc.
(330) 836-2343

Freytag & Associates Inc. Architects/
Engineers
(937) 492-6983

Garmann/Miller Architects-Engineers
(419) 628-4240

GPD Group
(330) 572-2181

Harrison Planning Group LLC
(614) 579-3963

Legat & Kingscott 
(614) 228-7758

Lesko Associates Inc.
(440) 835-0850

Levin Porter Associates Inc.
(937) 224-1931

MKC Associates Inc.
(740) 657-3202

MSA Architects/MSA Sport
(513) 241-5666

OHM Advisors
(614) 418-0600

Olsavsky Jaminet Architects
(330) 744-8981

OSports
(216) 861-2020

Richard L. Bowen + Associates Inc.
(216) 491-9300

Schorr Architects Inc.
(614) 798-2096

SFA Architects Inc.
(513) 721-0600

SHP Leading Design 
(513) 381-2112

SoL Harris/Day Architecture
(330) 493-3722

ThenDesign Architecture (TDA)
(440) 269-2266

VSWC Architects
414 Reading Road
Mason, OH 45040-1514
(513) 389-4931/fax: (513) 398-4210
(see ad below)

Architecture
CR architecture + design
(513) 721-8080

FMD Architects Inc.
(330) 836-2343

MKC Associates Inc.
(740) 657-3202

SEM/ZMM Architects & Engineers
6770 Lauffer Road
Columbus, OH 43231
(614) 794-3100/www.sem-zmm.com

Assessments, pre-employment
Frontline Technologies Group LLC
(610) 727-0408 

Taft Information Technology High School  Cincinnati, Ohio



2 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Associations/foundations
American Legion Buckeye Boys State
(740) 362-7478

Buckeye Association of School 
Administrators
(614) 846-4080

The Foundation Endowment
(703) 683-1077

Kids PAC
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.kidspac.org
(see ad on page 4)

Ohio Association of Elementary 
School Administrators
(614) 794-9190

Ohio Association of School Business 
Officials
8050 N. High St., Ste. 170
Columbus, OH 43235
(614) 431-9116/www.oasbo-ohio.org
(see ad on page 27)

Ohio Association of Secondary School 
Administrators
(614) 430-8311

Ohio Coalition for Equity & Adequacy 
of School Funding
(614) 228-6540

Ohio Council of Educational 
Purchasing Consortia (OCEPC)
(937) 890-3725

Ohio Educational Service Center 
Association
(614) 846-3855

Ohio PTA
(614) 781-6344

Ohio Retired Teachers Association
(614) 431-7002

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 31)

Athletic equipment
BSN Sports
(800) 856-3488

Buckeye Bleacher Repair Inc.
(740) 965-4966

Farnham Equipment Co./Maintenance 
Solutions
(614) 882-0790

ProGrass LLC
(517) 902-4453

Athletic equipment/surfaces
ATT Sports Inc.
(856) 767-3088

Beynon Sports Surfaces Inc.
(440) 355-4974

David Williams & Associates Inc.
(513) 788-1824

Playworld Midstates
5828 Zarley St., Ste. B
New Albany, OH 43054
(614) 855-3790/fax: (614) 855-1465

Qualite Sports Lighting
(517) 439-1581

Athletic surfaces
A.G./M-F Athletic 
(517) 214-9307

AstroTurf
(706) 277-8873

ATT Sports Inc.
(856) 767-3088

Cincinnati Floor Co. 
(614) 876-0316

FieldTurf 
(800) 724-2969

Negotiations headed in the wrong 
direction? Let OSBA help!

OSBA can offer you expertise and extensive experience 
when your district has found itself at an impasse. OSBA 
professionals can represent your district for all arbitration and 
SERB matters — for one flat rate. Let us help you by: 
l offering advice on strategy;
l working with mediators;
l helping you present and package remaining issues;
l providing a second opinion to help you see the big picture;
l meeting with you in person or consulting with your district 
behind the scenes.

Contact Van D. Keating, director of management services, at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA to take advantage of 
these quality services.



32016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

ForeverLawn of Ohio Inc.
4449 Easton Way
Columbus, OH 43219
(844) 614-8873
(see ad below)

Heiberger Paving Inc.
(614) 837-0290

Hellas Sports Construction Inc.
(512) 250-2910

Kiefer U.S.A
(847) 245-8450

MAC Athletics Inc.
382 W. First St.
Minster, OH 45865
(419) 501-2662/fax: (614) 501-2663
(see ad on page 14)

The Motz Group
(513) 533-6452

ProGrass LLC
(517) 902-4453

SPEC Athletic
(614) 736-1533

Vasco Sports Contractors
(330) 832-5151

Attorneys
Bricker & Eckler LLP
Laura Anthony
100 S. 3rd St.
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 227-2366/fax: (614) 227-2390

Crabbe, Brown & James LLP
John Albert
500 S. Front St., Ste. 1200
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 228-5511/fax: (614) 229-4559

Day Ketterer Ltd.
Albin Bauer II
P.O. Box 167612
Oregon, OH 43616
(419) 290-1793/fax: (330) 455-2633

Day Ketterer Ltd.
Thomas C. Holmes
581 Boston Mills Road, Ste. 400
Hudson, OH 44236
(330) 650-6608

Day Ketterer Ltd.
Maria L. Markakis
581 Boston Mills Road, Ste. 400
Hudson, OH 44236
(330) 650-6608/fax: (330) 463-3661

Day Ketterer Ltd.
Robert J. McBride
200 Market Ave. North, Ste. 300
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 458-2144/fax: (330) 455-2633

Dickinson Wright PLLC
Amy Borman
150 E. Gay St., Ste. 2400
Columbus, OH 43215
(614) 744-2571/fax: (248) 433-7274

Meet the new generation of playground Surfaces!

ASTM 1292 Safety Rated   *   ADA Accessible   *   IPEMA Certifi ed 

Playground Grass by ForeverLawn is lush, beautiful synthetic grass 

that is safe for kids to play on, soft to fall on, and cost effective. 

This revolutionary playground surface is ASTM 1292 safety rated to 

fall heights up to 13 feet, is ADA accessible, and has antimicrobial 

protection available for a cleaner, safer environment.

844.614.TURF (8873)

foreverlawnohio.complaygroundgrass.com

This is what kids were meant to play on!



4 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Dinkler Pregon LLC
Lynnette Dinkler
5335 Far Hills Ave.
Dayton, OH 45429
(937) 426-4200/fax: (866) 831-0904

Ennis Britton Co. LPA
John Britton
6000 Lombardo Center, Ste. 120
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 487-6672/fax: (216) 674-8638

Fauver, Keyse-Walker & Donovan LPA
Howard Lane
5333 Meadow Lane Court
Elyria, OH 44035
(440) 934-3700/fax: (440) 934-3708

Frost Brown Todd LLC
W. Joseph Scholler
9277 Centre Pointe Drive, Ste. 300
West Chester, OH 45069
(513) 870-8200/fax: (813) 870-0999

Krugliak, Wilkins, Griffiths & 
Dougherty Co. LPA
Leslie Iams Kuntz
4775 Munson St. Northwest
Canton, OH 44718
(330) 497-0700/fax: (330) 497-4020

Law Offices of John A. Podgurski
John Podgurski
9155 Chillicothe Road
Kirtland, OH 44094
(440) 256-2990/fax: (440) 256-2994

Marshall & Melhorn LLC
Amy M. Natyshak
Four SeaGate, 8th floor
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 249-7100/fax: (419) 249-7151

McGown & Markling Co. LPA
Matthew John Markling
1894 N. Cleveland-Massillon Road
Akron, OH 44333
(330) 670-0005/fax: (330) 670-0002

Ohio School Boards Association
Sara C. Clark
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
legal hotline: (855) OSBA-LAW
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
Megan E. Greulich
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
legal hotline: (855) OSBA-LAW
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
Jennifer A. Hardin
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
legal hotline: (855) OSBA-LAW
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Donna Andrew
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Milko Cecez
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Brian J. DeSantis
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Mark Jackson
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner, Ltd.
Daniel Lautar
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Children are our future and there is no greater investment 
than a child’s education. By joining OSBA’s political action 
committee, Kids PAC, you are helping to ensure all children in 
Ohio receive the quality education they deserve! 

You can donate online at www.kidspac.org. To learn more 
about Kids PAC, contact Marcella Gonzalez at mgonzalez@
ohioschoolboards.org or (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA. 

You really can make 
a difference because 

kids count!



52016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

powerful solutions | glowing results

Our clients trust the bright ideas CompManagement Health 

Systems’ experts bring – early medical management, creative 

return to work strategies, proven cost-saving programs  

– all powerful, clear solutions that lead to glowing results 

for employers across Ohio.

8 0 0 . 2 4 7 . 7 7 9 9  |  w w w . c h s m c o . c o m

begin with



6 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Kevin Locke
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Cheryl T. Maimona
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Megan Maurer
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
William Pepple
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Jacqueline Walsh
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Pepple & Waggoner Ltd.
Christian M. Williams
5005 Rockside Road, Ste. 260
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 520-0088/fax: (216) 520-0044

Renwick, Welsh & Burton LLC
Andrew J. Burton
9 N. Mulburry St.
Mansfield, OH 44902
(419) 522-2889/fax: (419) 525-4666

Rich and Gillis Law Group LLC
Jeffrey Rich
6400 Riverside Drive, Ste. D
Dublin, OH 43017
(614) 228-5822/fax: (614) 540-7467

Smith, Peters & Kalail Co. LPA
Scott C. Peters
6480 Rockside Woods Blvd. South 
Ste. 300
Cleveland, OH 44131
(216) 503-5055

Spengler Nathanson PLL
Lisa Pizza
Four Seagate, Ste. 400
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 252-6227/fax: (419) 241-8599

Spengler Nathanson PLL
David Smigelski
Four Seagate, Ste. 400
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 252-6289/fax: (419) 241-8599

Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP
127 Public Square, 4900 Key Tower
Cleveland, OH 44114
(see ad on back cover)

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Tabitha Justice
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800/fax: (937) 427-8816

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Anne Keeton
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Nicholas E. Subashi
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800/fax: (937) 427-8816

Subashi & Wildermuth LPA
Brian L. Wildermuth
50 Chestnut St., Ste. 230
Dayton, OH 45440
(937) 427-8800/fax: (937) 427-8816

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Inajo Chappell
1660 W. 2nd St., Ste. 1100
Cleveland, OH 43113
(216) 583-7140/fax: (216) 583-7141

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Don Mooney
600 Vine St., Ste. 2800
Cincinnati, OH 45202
(513) 698-5070/fax: (513) 698-5071

140 E. Town Street, Suite 1270
Columbus, OH 43215

Phone: (877) 267-0240
oganoom@boenninginc.com



72016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Ulmer & Berne LLP
Andrea Stone
1660 W. 2nd St., Ste. 1100
Cleveland, OH 43113
(216) 583-7142/fax: (216) 583-7143

Walter | Haverfield LLP
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44144
(216) 928-2918
(see ad on page 21)

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Susan Keating Anderson
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(440) 652-1165

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Christine T. Cossler
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2946/fax: (216) 916-2416

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Mark S. Fusco
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44144
(216) 619-7839

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Eric J. Johnson
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44144
(216) 928-2890

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Christina Henagen Peer
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2918

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Kathy Perrico
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44114
(216) 928-2948/fax: (216) 916-2436

Walter | Haverfield LLP
Kenneth S. Stumphauzer
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44144
(440) 652-1161

Awards/recognitions
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Bleachers/grandstands
Buckeye Bleacher Repair Inc.
(740) 965-4966

Dant Clayton Corp.
(614) 980-6109

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 North High St., Ste. 100, Columbus, Ohio 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 • (800) 589-OSBA • fax: (614) 540-4100 • www.ohioschoolboards.org

Work with Ohio’s best 
labor relations team!

OSBA offers a “total package” solution to meet all of your district’s labor needs. 
Our labor relations team is composed of attorneys with extensive experience in 
arbitrations, unfair labor practices and other labor-related services.

And, no one can beat our pricing — just $2,000 per case, plus the cost of mileage! 
Read what your colleagues have to say about OSBA’s labor relations services: 

“Our district has enjoyed a long-standing relationship with OSBA. The association’s labor 
relations assistance helped with negotiating contracts that minimized labor-management 
problems during the life of contracts. That assistance was invaluable, allowing the district to 
focus on educating children.”

— Cardington-Lincoln Local (Morrow)

For more information, contact OSBA’s management services division  
at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA, or visit www.ohioschoolboards.org. 



8 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

E&D Specialty Stands Inc.
(800) 525-8515

Farnham Equipment Co.
(614) 882-0790

Farnham Equipment Co./Maintenance 
Solutions
(614) 882-0790

Service Supply Ltd. Inc.
1610 Lancaster Ave.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
(614) 861-3681/fax: (614) 863-0113

Southern Bleacher Co. Inc.
(800) 433-0912

Sturdisteel Co.
(800) 433-3116

Board training
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 23)

Bonds
Boenning & Scattergood Inc.
140 E. Town St.
Columbus, OH 43215
(877) 267-0240/www.boenninginc.com
(see ad on page 6)

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Building products
The Belden Brick Co.
P.O. Box 20910
Canton, OH 44701-0910
(330) 456-0031/fax: (330) 456-2694
(see ad on page 22)

Duro-Last Roofing Inc.
525 Morley Drive
Saginaw, MI 48601
(800) 248-0280/(800) 432-9331
(see ad on inside of  back cover)

Norwalk Concrete Industries 
(800) 733-3624

Cafeteria software
KBM Business Machines
(740) 456-6193

Ohio School Boards Association
PayForIt.net
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad below)

PaySchools/Esber Cash Register
4376 Kirby Ave. Northeast
Canton, OH 44705
(800) 669-0792/fax: (330) 455-9009
www.ecrpos.org
(see ad below)

Carpet cleaning
FiberCare, Program Carpet Care
(614) 294-6222
schools@fibercare.net
www.fibercare.net

Classrooms
ModSpace
(614) 237-0241

Nightlock Lockdown Door Barricade
(248) 705-4137

Ohio Optometric Association
(614) 781-0708

Steelcase with Business Furniture and 
Ohio Desk
(330) 498-6001

Tape Central Inc.
(614) 848-5222

Virtual Community School of Ohio
(614) 501-2040

Classrooms (modular)
EMOD LLC
(216) 798-9565

Loved by parents, needed by schools

Registrations
   -Fees
   -Activities
   -After School
      Programs

Lunch Service   
 -Student Accounts
 -Auto Balance             
    Replenishment
 -Adult Menus

Integration
 -USAS Accounting Software
 -Student Information System 
 -Food Service 
 -PASS Screens for Face to 
    Face in School Transactions

Activities
 -Prom Tickets
 -Pay to Participate
 -Parking Passes

Fees
 -Tuition
 -Book Fees
 -Class Fees

Endorsed By:  Serving over 175 Districts



92016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Innovative Modular Solutions
(800) 357-4699

Mobilease Modular Space Inc.
(888) 649-6007

ModSpace
(614) 237-0241

Colleges/universities
Miami University College of 
Education, Health & Society
(513) 529-6317

NOVA Southeastern University
(800) 986-3223

Ohio Dominican University
(614) 251-4721

University of Cincinnati
(513) 556-6399

Ursuline College
(440) 646-8119

Communications
The Impact Group
(330) 655-5522

Laketec Communications Inc.
(440) 575-6000

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ondo Media
(614) 933-3191

Strategic Groundworks
(614) 209-4654

Computer products
MicroImage Inc.
(614) 761-1033

VARtek Services Inc.
(800) 954-2524

ViewSonic Corp.
(909) 444-8730

Construction management
The Albert M. Higley Co.
(216) 861-2050

Elford Inc.
(614) 404-7958

Greenspace Construction Services
(440) 443-0209

ICON Construction Solutions
(440) 600-1060

Megen Construction Co. Inc.
(513) 742-9191

Ozanne Construction Co. Inc.
(216) 696-2876

Many districts have employee handbooks, but they may be outdated or 
incomplete. OSBA can help your district create a concise and accurate 
handbook that is useful for employers and employees.

A handbook:
l provides clear notice of expectations to employees;
l is a handy reference for answering employees’ questions and covering 
basic conditions of employment;
l supports growth and development;
l supports disciplinary actions when guidelines are not followed;
l is a reference tool for nonunion employees.

OSBA offers three options of tiered services to meet your district’s needs, 
including:
l Standard — electronic template of handbook and sample language;
l Review — electronic template of handbook, consultant guidance and 
more;
l Premium — most complete service to a district.

For more information, contact Van D. Keating, director of management 
services, at (614) 540-4000, (800) 589-OSBA or vkeating@ohioschool-
boards.org.

Start employees on the path to 
success with an employee handbook



10 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Resource International Inc.
(614) 823-4949

The Ruhlin Co.
(330) 239-2800

Turner Construction Co.
(513) 721-4224

Construction managers
The Albert M. Higley Co.
(216) 861-2050

Armcorp Construction Inc.
(419) 778-7024

EMOD LLC
(216) 798-9565

Gilbane Building Co.
(614) 948-4037

Greenspace Construction Services
(440) 443-0209

Hammond Construction
(330) 455-7039

ICON Construction Solutions
(440) 600-1060

Megen Construction Co. Inc.
(513) 742-9191

Richard L. Bowen + Associates Inc.
(216) 491-9300

Robertson Construction Services Inc.
(740) 929-1000

The Ruhlin Co.
(330) 239-2800

Ruscilli Construction Co. Inc.
(614) 876-9484

Shook Touchstone
(937) 276-6666

Skanska USA 
Building
(513) 421-0028

Summit Construction 
Co. Inc.
(330) 376-1317

Turner Construction 
Co.
(513) 721-4224

Consultants
Burges & Burges 
Strategists
(216) 261-3737

Civil & 
Environmental 
Consultants Inc. 
(CEC)
5899 Montclair Blvd.
Cincinnati, OH 45150
(513) 985-0226 
fax: (513) 985-0228

Leadership 
Excelleration Inc.
(513) 677-0995

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 11)

Rahmberg, Stover & Associates LLC
789 Vinewood Ave.
Birmingham, MI 48009
(248) 203-7710/fax: (248) 498-6593
(see ad on page 20)

Reitano Design Group
(317) 637-3204

Richardson Compensation Consulting 
LLC
(614) 678-8003

School Innovations & Achievement
(800) 487-9234

Curriculum
American Heart Association
(614) 396-4381

Engineer Your World — The 
University of Texas
(512) 471-3099

eSpark Learning
(312) 894-3100

Greater Ohio Virtual School
(513) 695-2924

Hannah News Service Inc.
(614) 227-5820

Illuminate Education Inc.
(949) 656-3133

Jefferson County ESC Virtual 
Learning Academy
2023 Sunset Blvd.
Steubenville, OH 43952
(740) 283-3347/www.jcesc.org

Kids Read Now
(877) 536-0130

LifeTrack Services Inc.
(866) 738-6483

The Ohio Education  
Policy Institute
(OEPI) continues to be the only 
organization in Ohio dedicated to 
research and analysis of education 
public policy issues.

Become a member of OEPI to help 
make future research possible. For 
more information, visit  
www.oepiohio.org.

Where can  
you find  
the real  
facts?

8050 N. High St.
Columbus, Ohio 43235 l (614) 540-4000



112016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Want exceptional results?
Be an exceptional board.

Ohio School Boards Association
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Fulfilling your role and responsibilities has become more 
challenging than ever. Energize your board with OSBA.
We become part of your team and offer guidance to set priorities and goals; review mission 
and values; conduct board goals and self-evaluations and superintendent evaluations; and 
much more. From transitions in your leadership team to sustaining a positive culture to 
working to conduct effective deliberations and meetings, OSBA is a valuable resource.

Call the OSBA Division of School Board Services to begin energizing your board today.

Reduced funding.
Increased state and federal mandates.
Additional competition from nonpublic schools.
The logistics and pressures of assessments.



12 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

myON
(440) 539-3591

Virtual Community School of Ohio
(614) 501-2040

Disaster recovery
Interstate Restoration
(800) 622-6433

Educational consulting
Ashland University Professional 
Development Services
(419) 289-5350

CET Public TV
(513) 345-6547

DecisionInsite
(800) 479-7132

Forecast5 Analytics Inc.
(630) 955-7500

Hammond Construction
(330) 455-7039

John Fox Marketing Consulting
(513) 658-3699

K12 School Consultants LLC
(614) 406-0913

Kent State University
(330) 672-0630

Kids Read Now
(877) 536-0130

NEOLA Inc.
(800) 407-5815

Ohio Department of Education
(877) 644-6338

Ohio Education Policy Institute
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 10)

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 11)

Ohio Schools Council
(216) 447-3100

PCG Education
(614) 324-3200

University of Dayton Department of 
Educational Administration
(937) 229-3288

Educational equipment
Advanced Technologies Consultants 
(800) 348-8447

Lightspeed Technologies Inc.
(800) 732-8999

mcSquares
(720) 982-9266

SCHOOLSin
(877) 839-3330

Tom Sexton and Associates Inc.
(859) 485-7065

Virco Inc.
(800) 448-4726

Wenger Corp.
(800) 733-0393

Electricity purchasing
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Electronics
ITSavvy
(312) 676-5239

Employee benefit plans
American Fidelity
(877) 518-2337

Education First Credit Union
501 W. Schrock Road, Suite 100
Westerville, OH 43081
(614) 221-9376/fax: (614) 212-8124
(see ad on page 15)

GradyBenefits
(614) 224-4432
(see ad on page 16)

SHARE IN THE BENEFITS OF            
BETTER HEALTH CARE! 

740.283.3347 
 

A non-profit, partially self-insured health care                            
consortium of Ohio political subdivisions. 

 

thejeffersonhealthplan.org 
Sponsored by the Jefferson County ESC 



132016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Humana
(800) 777-6940

The Jefferson Health Plan
2023 Sunset Blvd.
Steubenville, OH 43952
(740) 283-3347/fax: (740) 283-2709
(see ad on page 12)

Miller Lewis Insurance
(740) 654-4055

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA/OASBO SchoolComp Safety 
Program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 30)

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA Insurance Agency LLC
GradyBenefits
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 16)

Ohio Tuition Trust Authority
(614) 752-9350

The OMNI Group Inc.
(877) 544-6664

Shafley Plan Management Services 
LLC
(614) 873-6398

Energy conservation
ABM Building Solutions
(614) 258-9188

AEP Ohio 
(877) 237-3657

Brewer-Garrett Co.
(440) 243-3535

Capitol Aluminum & Glass Corp.
(800) 331-8268

CCG Automation Inc.
(330) 659-3120

CCG Energy Solutions Inc.
(330) 659-3120

Clearview Tinting LLC
(800) 975-8183/office (419) 367-6444
www.clearviewtinting.com
info@clearviewtinting.com

GUSCO Energy
(419) 469-6790

Limbach Co. LLC
822 Cleveland Ave.
Columbus, OH 43201
(614) 299-2175

Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Palmer Conservation Consulting and 
Power4Schools
(419) 539-9180

Pella Window & Door Co. (Gunton 
Corp.)
(330) 285-2552

Community and staff input and feedback are among the best ways to drive your 
strategic decision-making process, resulting in higher impact outcomes. A quality 
survey takes time to create, distribute, collect and analyze. OSBA’s online survey 
service does this work for you.

Count on OSBA’s knowledgeable staff to work with you to create customized 
survey questions, disseminate the survey and collect the data. Additionally, a team 
of communication and board services professionals can analyze survey results, 
provide customized recommendations and deliver a final report, as well as suggested 
actions after the survey.

For more information, contact Cheryl W. Ryan at (614) 540-4000 or  
(800) 589-OSBA.

OSBA
Survey Service

The solution for your survey needs



14 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Perfection Group Inc.
(513) 772-7545

Plug Smart
350 E. First Ave., Ste. 210
Columbus, OH 43201
(800) 518-5576/www.plugsmart.com

Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority
(419) 243-8251

TRANE 
(800) 598-4545

Vista Consulting Group LLC
(513) 228-2912

Energy services
Clearview Tinting LLC
(800) 975-8183/office (419) 367-6444
www.clearviewtinting.com
info@clearviewtinting.com 

CMTA Consulting Engineers
(502) 326-3085

Dynamix Energy Services 
(614) 443-1178

Energy Optimizers, USA
(937) 877-1919

GUSCO Energy
(419) 469-6790

Limbach Co. LLC
822 Cleveland Ave.
Columbus, OH 43201
(614) 299-2175

Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Palmer Conservation 
Consulting and 
Power4Schools
(419) 539-9180

Toledo-Lucas 
County Port 
Authority
One Maritime Plaza
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 243-8251
www.toledoport.org

Urban Solar
(503) 356-5516

Engineering
C.L. Firestone Inc. & J.M. Verostko 
Inc.
(330) 799-1339

Civil & Environmental Consultants 
Inc. (CEC)
5899 Montclair Blvd.
Cincinnati, OH 45150
(513) 985-0226/fax: (513) 985-0228

CMTA Consulting Engineers
(502) 326-3085

CTL Engineering Inc./ICS Inc.
(614) 276-8123

Fanning/Howey Associates Inc.
(419) 586-7771

Freytag & Associates Inc. Architects/
Engineers
(937) 492-6983

Garmann/Miller Architects-Engineers
(419) 628-4240

GPD Group
(330) 572-2181

KLMcCoy
(734) 452-8230

 

OSBA has exclusive rights to the Achiever, a candidate assessment tool used during 
the executive search process. The Achiever measures six cognitive learning skills 
with 10 personality dimensions to create a comprehensive candidate profile.

Coupled with OSBA’s extensive experience in executive searches and track record 
for success, the Achiever can help you determine the right candidate for your 
district. OSBA’s experienced consultants can help you through this process to 
ensure your executive search is very successful. 

To learn how the Achiever assessment can help you hire the right candidate for 
your district, contact Cheryl W. Ryan at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA. Visit 
www.ohioschoolboards.org/administrative-searches to learn more.

Find the best candidate



152016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Limbach Co. LLC
822 Cleveland Ave.
Columbus, OH 43201
(614) 299-2175

Mays Consulting & Evaluation 
Services Inc. 
(740) 363-9511

OHM Advisors
(614) 418-0600

OSports
(216) 861-2020

Resource International Inc.
(614) 823-4949

SEM/ZMM Architects & Engineers
6770 Lauffer Road
Columbus, OH 43231
(614) 794-3100/www.sem-zmm.com

SFA Architects Inc.
(513) 721-0600

SHP Leading Design 
(513) 381-2112

Sportworks Field Design
(513) 773-4626

STAN and Associates Inc.
(937) 438-0177

TTL Associates Inc.
(419) 214-5050

Engineers
Dynamix Energy Services 
(614) 443-1178

Environmental services
TTL Associates Inc.
(419) 214-5050

Facilities equipment/services
Air Force One Inc.
(614) 889-0121

Alpha & Omega Building Services
(800) 838-7676

Mobilcomm Inc.
(513) 595-5800

Musco Sports Lighting 
(800) 754-6025

Norwalk Concrete Industries 
(800) 733-3624

Spectrum Industries Inc.
(800) 235-1262

Facilities management
21st Century Alarm/Data Inc.
(800) 334-7479

Aramark K-12 Education
(800) 926-9700

Brewer-Garrett Co.
(440) 243-3535

Construction Resources Inc.
(440) 248-9800

GCA Education Services Inc.
(888) 736-0863

JadeTrack 
(614) 453-1312

Mays Consulting & Evaluation 
Services Inc. 
(740) 363-9511

Mid-American Cleaning Contractors 
Inc.
(800) 284-3994
schools@macc.net
www.macc.net

Plug Smart
350 E. First Ave., Ste. 210
Columbus, OH 43201
(800) 518-5576/www.plugsmart.com

Q Ware
(585) 697-2810

Seward Associates LLC
(317) 578-3700

Sodexo 
(860) 716-7744

Facilities supplies
Allied Supply Co.
(937) 224-9833

 

Proud Supporter of OSBA! For additional information contact 
Christopher Equizi at  

614-340-1492 or cequizi@educu.org 
 

www.educu.org 

SAVINGS PRODUCTS •  LENDING SOLUTIONS • INVESTMENT SERVICES 

ORGANIZATIONAL / ASSOCIATION ACCOUNTS—FOR PTO/PTAS  

WE’RE WAITING TO HEAR FROM YOU! CONTACT US TODAY!  

A FREE Benefit Available To You & Your School District! 
We Are The Credit Union For OSBA Members!  

Insured by the NCUA. 

Some restrictions may apply. 
Offers may be subject to 

credit approval. 



16 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Barracuda by Bilco
(800) 854-9724

National Chemical Laboratories Inc.
(800) 628-2436

Nichols
(231) 799-2120

Financial consulting
City Securities Corp.
(317) 808-7352

Ohio School Boards Association
District Financial Forecasting
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 20)

Richardson Compensation Consulting 
LLC
(614) 678-8003

Valic Financial Advisors
(614) 436-4520

Financial institutions
Education First Credit Union
501 W. Schrock Road, Suite 100
Westerville, OH 43081
(614) 221-9376/fax: (614) 212-8124
(see ad on page 15)

Financial institutions/
consulting
Baird Public Finance
(614) 629-6954

Boenning & Scattergood Inc.
140 E. Town St.
Columbus, OH 43215
(877) 267-0240/www.boenninginc.com
(see ad on page 6)

Fifth Third Securities Inc.
(614) 744-7439

Ohio School Boards Association
District Financial Forecasting
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 20)

Ohio Tuition Trust Authority
(614) 752-9350

Piper Jaffray & Co.
(440) 617-5721

Public Finance Resources Inc.
(614) 732-5948
(see ad on page 20)

RBC Capital Markets
(513) 826-0553

Ross, Sinclaire & Associates LLC
(614) 222-4093

Stifel 
(614) 221-1231

Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority
One Maritime Plaza
Toledo, OH 43604
(419) 243-8251/www.toledoport.org

Voya Financial Advisors
(614) 431-5090

Financial solutions
EDGE Document Solutions LLC
1810 S. Lynhurst Drive, Ste. Z
Indianapolis, IN 46241
(877) 334-3362/fax: (317) 396-9012

Floor care 
FiberCare, Program Carpet Care
(614) 294-6222
schools@fibercare.net
www.fibercare.net

Flooring
Blue Chip Facility Services
(513) 477-3316

Cincinnati Floor Co. 
(614) 876-0316

Continental Office 
(614) 262-5010

The Final Floor Inc.
(410) 838-5318

Forbo Flooring Systems
(800) 842-7839

The Garland Co. Inc.
(800) 321-9336

Kiefer U.S.A
(847) 245-8450

Plan Manager of Insurance Programs

Find out why greater than half of 
all Ohio school districts participate 
in one or more of our outstanding 

programs.

save@gradyenterprises.com or (888) 81-GRADY

GRADYBENEFITS 
	

Plan Manager of Insurance Programs 

 
Find	out	why	greater	than	half	of	all	Ohio	

School	Districts	participate	in	one	or	more	of	
our	outstanding	programs.	

	

Now Endorsed by 
 

Now endorsed by the Ohio 
School Boards Association



172016–2017 OSBA VendorBook



18 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Mats Inc.
(800) 628-7462

nora systems Inc.
9 Northeastern Blvd.
Salem, NH 03079
(800) 332-NORA/fax: (603) 894-6615

The Ohio Floor Co.
(330) 567-2176

Sika Sarnafil
(781) 332-3247

Tarkett 
(800) 899-8916

Flooring/ceiling
nora systems Inc.
9 Northeastern Blvd.
Salem, NH 03079
(800) 332-NORA/fax: (603) 894-6615

Tectum Inc.
(740) 364-1561

Food services
Aramark K-12 Education
(800) 926-9700

Chartwells School Dining Services
(314) 330-6954

The Nutrition Group 
(888) 272-8106

Reitano Design Group
(317) 637-3204

SFE — Southwest Foodservice 
Excellence
(419) 376-2705

Sodexo 
(860) 716-7744

Fundraising
John Fox Marketing Consulting
(513) 658-3699

Midwest Engraving
(800) 849-4286

Ondo Media
(614) 933-3191

Furniture
Bruce Longhino Group
(513) 936-8475

Buckeye Commercial Furniture LLC 
(800) 552-2969

Continental Office 
(614) 262-5010

Farnham Equipment Co.
(614) 882-0790

Folding Equipment Co. LLC
(419) 537-0222

Jim Melhart Piano and Organ Co. 
Inc., dba Melhart Music Center
(956) 648-4717

Kurtz Bros. Inc.
(814) 765-6561

Martin Public Seating
(330) 769-2723

Achieving more together
The OSBA Legal Assistance Fund provides financial or legal assistance 
in matters of statewide importance to local school districts. 

What we can do:
• File friend of the court (amicus) briefs supporting issues of statewide 
importance.
• Minimize the financial hardship of costly litigation to individual boards of 
education.
• Supplement legal services available to boards of education.

Benefits to your district:
• Favorable judicial decisions that set precedents that can have a positive 
impact in your district.
• Direct assistance to your district if it is involved in a lawsuit of statewide 
significance.
• A quarterly e-newsletter of recent Ohio school law developments.

To join, contact the OSBA Division of Legal Services at (614) 540-4000.

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA Legal Assistance Fund



192016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

SCHOOLSin
(877) 839-3330

Spectrum Industries Inc.
(800) 235-1262

Steelcase with Business Furniture and 
Ohio Desk
(330) 498-6001

Tom Sexton and Associates Inc.
(859) 485-7065

Virco Inc.
(800) 448-4726

Zimmerman School Equipment Inc.
(614) 861-6383

Handicapped services/
equipment
Allegion PLC
(614) 493-8404

Health services
Activate Healthcare
9302 N. Meridian St., Ste. 385
Indianapolis, IN 46260
(317) 542-3104/fax: (317) 542-3107

Enovative Technologies
(800) 742-5129

Great Lakes Biomedical
(419) 872-5343

Healthy Life Screening
(330) 670-0200

P.T. Services Rehab
(419) 447-7203

Rx Ohio 
Collaborative
(614) 292-8884

Human resources
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

HVAC
ABM Building Solutions
(614) 258-9188

OSBA is your policy services partner
OSBA’s policy services staff is your district’s partner for success on any policy 
issue. Our quality services provide your district with the necessary policy 
resources needed in the constantly evolving world of education. OSBA’s 
highly experienced policy staff will work with your district to ensure you 
receive the best policy resources available. 

Services include:
Manual development — Three levels of services provided by an OSBA policy 
specialist can be customized to your district’s needs. From premium to basic 
services, OSBA will help your district compile a comprehensive and useable 
policy manual. 

Policy Development Quarterly (PDQ) — PDQ is a quarterly electronic newsletter 
containing sample policies, as well as articles on new and revised laws, and rules and regulations that have policy implications.

Policy review/consultation — Policy specialists will assist in updating and ensuring your district’s policies are current and up-to-date 
with the Ohio Revised Code. 

Policy online services — In the age of online information, OSBA has options for school administrators to use policy services via the 
Internet. 

l Web-based conversion of policy manual with links to other policies, regulations and Ohio Revised and Administrative codes.
l Users can download sample policies online. Up-to-date policies can be accessed anytime, anywhere. 

For more detailed information, contact OSBA’s policy services at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA, or visit  
www.ohioschoolboards.org/policy-services.

RESCUE YOUR MICROFICHE AND FILM
A mainstay of older records retention methods, the
knowledge and infrastructure supporting Microfiche
and Microfilm is quickly retiring, more every year.
Call 800-929-7243 for information on converting
your legacy records to easier-to-access digital files!
mc•tsg Certified Endorsed ECM Vendor.



20 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Air Force One Inc.
(614) 889-0121

Allied Supply Co.
(937) 224-9833

CCG Energy Solutions Inc.
(330) 659-3120

Control Systems of Ohio 
(419) 887-1611

H.E.A.T. Total Facility Solutions Inc.
(614) 436-5155

KLMcCoy
(734) 452-8230

Limbach Co. LLC
822 Cleveland Ave.
Columbus, OH 43201
(614) 299-2175

Perfection Group Inc.
(513) 772-7545

Plug Smart
350 E. First Ave., Ste. 210
Columbus, OH 43201
(800) 518-5576/www.plugsmart.com

STAN and Associates Inc.
(937) 438-0177

TRANE 
(800) 598-4545

Insurance
American Fidelity
(877) 518-2337

Andrew Insurance 
Associates Inc.
(614) 336-8030

Arthur J. Gallagher 
& Co.
(216) 377-2504

GradyBenefits
(614) 224-4432
(see ad on page 16)

Humana
(800) 777-6940

The Jefferson Health Plan
2023 Sunset Blvd.
Steubenville, OH 43952
(740) 283-3347/fax: (740) 283-2709
(see ad on page 12)

Liberty Mutual Insurance
(614) 204-1459

Medical Mutual 
(800) 700-2583

Miller Lewis Insurance
(740) 654-4055

Ohio School Boards Association
Accidental death and dismemberment
OSBA Insurance Agency LLC
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

What can PFR do for you?

 
 
 
 

OSBA is working with Public Finance Resources Inc. (PFR) to offer 
district financial forecasting services. This is an OSBA service, provided 
exclusively for OSBA by PFR.

PFR can:
l analyze internal and external data to develop your district’s school 
budget report card;
l develop customized reports to make your financial information 
understandable and believable; 
l provide effective and efficient financial modeling to identify options 
and results;
l build local capacity that is based on understanding, believing and 
planning.

With more than 100 years of combined strategic financial experience, 
PFR consultants will help you get the information, resources and 
training you need to achieve maximum effectiveness in your financial 
leadership role.

For more information, contact PFR at  
(614) 732-5948 or visit www.pfrco.com.



212016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA Insurance Agency LLC/
GradyBenefits life and disability 
insurance program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 16)

Ohio School Plan
811 Madison Ave., 11th Floor
Toledo, OH 43604
(800) 288-6821/(800) 924-6615
(see ad on page inside of  the front cover)

Washington National Insurance
(216) 978-3525

Janitorial services
Mid-American Cleaning Contractors 
Inc.
(800) 284-3994
schools@macc.net
www.macc.net

Mid-American Cleaning Contractors/
FiberCare
(614) 291-7170

Janitorial supplies/equipment
Blue Chip Facility Services
(513) 477-3316

GCA Education Services Inc.
(888) 736-0863

Hillyard Inc.
(800) 365-1555

National Chemical Laboratories Inc.
(800) 628-2436

Nichols
(231) 799-2120

Rhiel Supply
(330) 799-7777

Labor negotiations
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 7)

Legal
Bricker & Eckler LLP
(614) 227-2300

The OMNI Group Inc.
(877) 544-6664, ext. 170

Legal assistance
Firestone, Brehm, Wolf, Whitney & 
Young LLP
15 W. Winter St.
Delaware, OH 43015
(740) 363-1213/fax: (740) 369-0875

Ohio School Boards Association
Legal Assistance Fund
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 18)

Walter | Haverfield LLP
1301 E. Ninth St., Ste. 3500
Cleveland, OH 44144
(216) 928-2918
(see ad below)

Levy consulting
Ohio School Boards Association
District Financial Forecasting
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 20)

Lighting
AEP Ohio 
(877) 237-3657

Energy Optimizers, USA
(937) 877-1919

H.E.A.T. Total Facility Solutions Inc.
(614) 436-5155

Musco Sports Lighting 
(800) 754-6025

Cleveland | 216.781.1212 | walterhav.com

KNOWLEDGE + BENCH = SMART ADVICE
FROM ONE OF THE STATE’S LARGEST  
                      EDUCATION LAW PRACTICE GROUPS 

The Education Law Attorneys of



22 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Plug Smart
350 E. First Ave., Ste. 210
Columbus, OH 43201
(800) 518-5576/www.plugsmart.com

Qualite Sports Lighting
(517) 439-1581

Techline Sports Lighting 
(800) 500-3161

Urban Solar
(503) 356-5516

Vincent Lighting Systems
6161 Cochran Road, Ste. D
Solon, OH 44139
(800) 922-5356/www.vls.com
(see ad on page 29)

Lockers
Davis Athletics LLC
(304) 428-3000

Rep Source LLC
(740) 927-6880

Republic Storage Products LLC
(800) 477-1255

Lockers/cabinets
Folding Equipment Co. LLC
(419) 537-0222

Jim Melhart Piano and Organ Co. 
Inc., dba Melhart Music Center
(956) 648-4717

Martin Public Seating
(330) 769-2723

Managed care organization
CompManagement Health Systems 
Inc. 
6377 Emerald Pkwy
Dublin, OH 43016
(888) 247-7799/fax: (800) 334-4229
(see ad on page 5)

Management support systems
K12 School Consultants LLC
(614) 406-0913

LifeTrack Services Inc.
(866) 738-6483

NEOLA Inc.
(800) 407-5815

Ohio High School Athletic Association
(614) 267-2502

ProcessMaker Inc.
(617) 340-3377

PublicSchoolWORKS
(513) 631-6111

Rachel Wixey & Associates
(419) 725-9499

Renhill Group
(419) 254-2800

Masonry products
The Belden Brick Co.
P.O. Box 20910
Canton, OH 44701-0910
(330) 456-0031/fax: (330) 456-2694
(see ad below)



232016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Oberfields LLC
(740) 369-7644

Office/classroom supplies
Kurtz Bros. Inc.
(814) 765-6561

Office supplies/equipment
mcSquares
(720) 982-9266

MT Business Technologies Inc.
(888) 975-6828

Online payments
Ohio School Boards Association
PayForIt.net
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 8)

PaySchools/Esber Cash Register
4376 Kirby Ave. Northeast
Canton, OH 44705
(800) 669-0792/fax: (330) 455-9009
www.ecrpos.org
(see ad on page 8)

Outdoor athletic equipment
Service Supply Ltd. Inc.
1610 Lancaster Ave.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
(614) 861-3681/fax: (614) 863-0113

Outdoor site amenities
Service Supply Ltd. Inc.
1610 Lancaster Ave.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
(614) 861-3681/fax: (614) 863-0113

Paperless governance 
solutions
Coleman Data Solutions
3043 Sanitarium Road
Akron, OH 44312
(330) 644-8956/fax: (330) 644-7191
(see ad on page 19)

FinalForms
(440) 225-9689

Ohio School Boards Association
BoardDocs
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 17)

Playground equipment
Davis Athletics LLC
(304) 428-3000

Playground equipment/
surfaces
David Williams & Associates Inc.
(513) 788-1824

ForeverLawn of Ohio Inc.
4449 Easton Way
Columbus, OH 43219
(844) 614-8873
(see ad on page 3)

Mats Inc.
(800) 628-7462

Meyer Design Inc.
(800) 543-9176

Playworld Midstates
5828 Zarley St., Ste. B
New Albany, OH 43054
(614) 855-3790/fax: (614) 855-1465

Service Supply Ltd. Inc.
1610 Lancaster Ave.
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
(614) 861-3681/fax: (614) 863-0113

Could your board benefit 
from the insight and direction 
of a governance expert?
OSBA’s Division of School Board Services provides one-on-one 
consulting workshops that can help your team work through common 
governance issues such as:

• Setting vision-focused goals and priorities
• Strengthening board and superintendent relations during periods of 
leadership transition
• Developing effective deliberation, meetings and communication
• Superintendent evaluation and board self-evaluation

Call us at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA and we’ll connect you 
with a consultant who will work with your board to design strategies 
and services that best meet your meets.Ohio School Boards Association

Customized workshops



24 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Vasco Sports Contractors
(330) 832-5151

Plumbing supplies/services
Rep Source LLC
(740) 927-6880

Policy consultation/
development
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 19)

Printing supplies and 
solutions
EDGE Document Solutions LLC
1810 S. Lynhurst Drive, Ste. Z
Indianapolis, IN 46241
(877) 334-3362/fax: (317) 396-9012

Professional development
CET Public TV
(513) 345-6547

Dream Builders University LLC
(888) 959-8942

Miami University College of 
Education, Health & Society
(513) 529-6317

NOVA Southeastern University
(800) 986-3223

Ohio Association of Elementary 
School Administrators
(614) 794-9190

Ohio Association of School Business 
Officials
8050 N. High St., Ste. 170
Columbus, OH 43235
(614) 431-9116/www.oasbo-ohio.org
(see ad on page 27)

Ohio Association of Secondary School 
Administrators
(614) 430-8311

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 23)

Safe Routes Academy/Ohio 
Department of Transportation
(614) 269-7085

Promotional products
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Publications
Hannah News Service Inc.
(614) 227-5820

Ohio High School Athletic Association
(614) 267-2502

Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Purchasing co-ops
Ohio Schools Council
(216) 447-3100

TIPS
(866) 839-8477

Risk management
Clearview Tinting LLC
(800) 975-8183/office (419) 367-6444
www.clearviewtinting.com
info@clearviewtinting.com

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA workers’ compensation program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 30)

Valuations Northwest Inc.
Boise, ID 83646
(208) 375-7739
www.valuatenw.com

Roofing
Construction Resources Inc.
(440) 248-9800

Cotterman & Co. Inc.
(614) 307-2383

Duro-Last Roofing Inc.
525 Morley Drive
Saginaw, MI 48601
(800) 248-0280/(800) 432-9331
(see ad on inside of  back cover)

The Garland Co. Inc.
(800) 321-9336

Insulated Roofing Contractors
(317) 691-0731

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc.
(740) 657-6400

Sika Sarnafil
(781) 332-3247

Tectum Inc.
(740) 364-1561

West Roofing Systems Inc.
(440) 355-9929

Safety
360SafeSolutions
(330) 687-0742

Bearacade Door Control System
(855) 350-2321

Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal Inc.
(740) 657-6400

Ohio School Boards Association
Electronic safety document management
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org



252016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Finding and hiring the right superintendent or treasurer for your district will be among the 
most significant decisions you make as a board. The long-term impact and importance of this 
process and decision cannot be underestimated.

For more than 30 years, the OSBA search process has proven successful in nearly 1,000 
executive searches for Ohio’s diverse school districts and other related organizations. No one 
does it better! 

Look no further.

Looking for a new  
superintendent or treasurer?

Ohio School Boards Association
Executive Search Service

For information on Ohio’s best executive search team, 
call OSBA’s Cheryl W. Ryan, Teri Morgan or Steve 
Horton at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA.



26 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Ohio School Boards Association
School safety and security services
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Triangle Practical Preparedness 
Products Inc.
(724) 584-1090

Safety and health
American Dairy Association Mideast
(614) 890-1800

Barracuda by Bilco
(800) 854-9724

Buckeye Firearms Foundation
(513) 267-6088

CompManagement
6377 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH 43016
(800) 825-6755/fax: (866) 567-9380
(see ad on page 30)

EA Group
(800) 875-3514

Huffmaster Strike Services
(800) 446-1515

Ohio Department of Education
(877) 644-6338

Ohio School Boards Association
Electronic safety document management
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA/OASBO SchoolComp Safety 
Program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 30)

Ohio School Boards Association
School safety and security services
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

On Demand Drug Testing and Work 
Solutions
(330) 270-3660

Rhiel Supply
(330) 799-7777

Safe Routes Academy/Ohio 
Department of Transportation
(614) 269-7085

Security Voice Inc.
(614) 760-2820

SPORT SAFE Testing Service Inc.
(614) 847-0847

School board training
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 23)

School bus
V.A.T. Inc.
2047 Leonard Ave.
Columbus, OH 43219
(614) 252-5060/fax: (614) 251-1268

School bus sales
Edwin H. Davis & Son Inc.
(740) 998-6606

School bus sales/service
Cardinal Bus Sales & Service Inc.
(800) 743-4287

First Student Inc.
(866) 960-6274

Petermann Ltd.
(513) 587-4872

Scoreboards
Daktronics 
(800) 325-8766

MAC Athletics Inc.
382 W. First St.
Minster, OH 45865
(419) 501-2662/fax: (614) 501-2663
(see ad on page 14)

OSBA strategic planning — the 
road map for decision-making

Let OSBA put you on the path to success. OSBA can help your district create a 
comprehensive, long-term strategic plan to ensure you always know which road to take. 
OSBA consultants will help you identify critical issues, set comprehensive goals for the 
district and determine priorities for the future.

Call the Division of School Board Services at (614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA to get 
moving in the right direction today.

Ohio School Boards Association
Strategic Planning



272016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Nevco Inc.
(800) 851-4040

OES Scoreboards — OES Inc.
(614) 783-7057

Security
Allegion PLC
(614) 493-8404

Bearacade Door Control System
(855) 350-2321

CTL Engineering Inc./ICS Inc.
(614) 276-8123

Huffmaster Strike Services
(800) 446-1515

Nightlock Lockdown Door Barricade
(248) 705-4137

Triangle Practical Preparedness 
Products Inc.
(724) 584-1090

Security systems
21st Century Alarm/Data Inc.
(800) 334-7479

Clearview Tinting LLC
(800) 975-8183/office (419) 367-6444
www.clearviewtinting.com
info@clearviewtinting.com

Habitec Security Inc.
(740) 362-4698

Northwestern Ohio Security Systems 
Inc.
(419) 227-1655

Securitec One Inc.
(330) 239-2322

Seon 
(877) 630-7366

Signs
Daktronics 
(800) 325-8766

Design Graphics Group Inc.
(419) 800-8100

Midwest Engraving
(800) 849-4286

Nevco Inc.
(800) 851-4040

OES Scoreboards — OES Inc.
(614) 783-7057

Software
eSchoolView
(614) 675-5557

FinalForms
(440) 225-9689

Forecast5 Analytics Inc.
(630) 955-7500

Frontline Technologies Group LLC
(610) 727-0408 

Hillyard Inc.
(800) 365-1555

Infinite Campus Inc.
(800) 850-2335

JadeTrack 
(614) 453-1312

Learning.com
(877) 778-0044

NEOnet — Northeast Ohio Network 
for Educational Technology
(330) 926-3900

PaySchools/Esber Cash Register
4376 Kirby Ave. Northeast
Canton, OH 44705
(800) 669-0792/fax: (330) 455-9009
www.ecrpos.org
(see ad on page 8)

ProgressBook by Software Answers 
Inc.
(440) 526-0095

Q Ware
(585) 697-2810, ext. 3501

Raptor Technologies LLC
(877) 772-7867



28 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Registration Gateway
(888) 262-9830

School Innovations & Achievement
(800) 487-9234

SchoolPointe
(866) 877-3925

Transfinder
(800) 373-3609

Weidenhammer
(610) 378-8600

Stage/theater equipment
Beck Studios Inc.
(513) 831-6650

Janson Industries
(800) 548-8982

Tiffin Scenic Studios Inc.
(419) 447-1546

Vincent Lighting Systems
6161 Cochran Road, Ste. D
Solon, OH 44139
(800) 922-5356/www.vls.com
(see ad on page 29)

Wenger Corp.
(800) 733-0393

STEM education programs
Engineer Your World — The 
University of Texas
(512) 471-3099

Kelleys Island Field Station
(419) 746-2730

Strategic planning
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 26)

Strike preparation
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Student achievement
American Dairy Association Mideast
(614) 890-1800

Dream Builders University LLC
(888) 959-8942

Hugh O’Brian Youth Leadership 
(HOBY)
(419) 367-0444

Transportation
O S B A

S e r v i c e S

School
Get on board with

OSBA consultants can help districts assess their transportation needs and offer 
personal assistance with transportation rules interpretations, policy questions 
and technical advice. Consultants also provide the following services:

 • transportation operation cost 
analysis and benchmarking studies 

 • routing analysis
 • fleet management assistance
 • general operations evaluation
 • regional coordination studies
 • in-service presentations for drivers 

and administrators
 • evaluation of specific transporta-

tion services, including payment in 
lieu of transportation

 • bus purchasing and specification 
development

 • driver qualifications compliance 
review

 • transportation emergency plan de-
velopment

 • development of local student 
transportation handbooks

To learn more, contact Pete Japikse (pjapikse@ohioschoolboards.org) or Doug 
Palmer (dpalmer@ohioschoolboards.org) at (614) 540-4000, (800) 589-OSBA 
or schoolbus@ohioschoolboards.org.



292016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Superintendent searches
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 25)

Survey services
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 13)

Technology
360SafeSolutions
(330) 687-0742

Advanced Technologies Consultants 
(800) 348-8447

Aruba Networks, an HP company
(832) 293-3533

Bonefish Systems 
(614) 427-3827

Coleman Data Solutions
3043 Sanitarium Road
Akron, OH 44312
(330) 644-8956/fax: (330) 644-7191
(see ad on page 19)

Educational Funding Group Inc.
(216) 831-2626

eSchoolView
(614) 675-5557

eSpark Learning
(312) 894-3100

HMB
(614) 221-6831

Illuminate Education Inc.
(949) 656-3133

Infinite Campus Inc.
(800) 850-2335

ITSavvy
(312) 676-5239

J.D. Services Inc. (CAD Services)
(614) 792-0100

Jefferson County ESC Virtual 
Learning Academy
2023 Sunset Blvd.
Steubenville, OH 43952
(740) 283-3347/www.jcesc.org

Laketec Communications Inc.
(440) 575-6000

Learning.com
(877) 778-0044

Lightspeed Technologies Inc.
(800) 732-8999

Management Council of the Ohio 
Education Computer Network 
(MCOECN)
(614) 840-9810

META Solutions
(740) 389-4798

MicroImage Inc.
(614) 761-1033

MT Business Technologies Inc.
(888) 975-6828

myON
(440) 539-3591

NEOnet — Northeast Ohio Network 
for Educational Technology
(330) 926-3900

Ohio School Boards Association
BoardDocs
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 17)

Ohio School Boards Association
PayForIt.net
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 8)

Ohio School Boards Association
Safety plan management
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

One Call Now
(877) 698-3262

ProcessMaker Inc.
(617) 340-3377

ProgressBook by Software Answers 
Inc.
(440) 526-0095

Raptor Technologies LLC
(877) 772-7867

Registration Gateway
(888) 262-9830

SchoolPointe
(866) 877-3925

Tape Central Inc.
(614) 848-5222



30 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Traxitek LLC
(877) 710-7898

VARtek Services Inc.
(800) 954-2524

ViewSonic Corp.
(909) 444-8730

Weidenhammer
(610) 378-8600

Telecommunications
The Education Connection  
(Insta-Info Inc.)
(800) 800-3823

Educational Funding Group Inc.
(216) 831-2626

KBM Business Machines
(740) 456-6193

Mobilcomm Inc.
(513) 595-5800

One Call Now
(877) 698-3262

Security Voice Inc.
(614) 760-2820

Transportation
Transfinder
(800) 373-3609

Thomas Built Buses/Myers Equipment 
Corp.
(330) 533-5556

V.A.T. Inc.
2047 Leonard Ave.
Columbus, OH 43219
(614) 252-5060/fax: (614) 251-1268

Transportation services
Edwin H. Davis & Son Inc.
(740) 998-6606

First Student Inc.
(866) 960-6274

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA School Transportation Services
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 28)

Peterman Ltd.
(630) 821-5319

Ports Petroleum Co. Inc.
(800) 562-0373

Seon 
(877) 630-7366

Thomas Built Buses/Myers Equipment 
Corp.
(330) 533-5556

Treasurer and position bonds
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Treasurer searches
Ohio School Boards Association
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 25)

Utilities
Ohio School Boards Association
Power4Schools
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org

Windows/glass 
Capitol Aluminum & Glass Corp.
(800) 331-8268

Pella Window & Door Co. (Gunton 
Corp.)
(330) 285-2552

Contact us today to brighten up your workers’ compensation savings potential!

800.825.6755   |   www.compmgt.com

bright ideas
powerful solutions | glowing results



312016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

We’re here for you!
OSBA is dedicated to meeting the needs of school board members and the districts they serve. Our benefits 

are designed to help prepare you for your duties, overcome tough challenges and find your way to successful 
boardmanship. They include: training opportunities, legislative advocacy, consulting services and publications. Other 
OSBA programs include:
l board training
l communication services
l crisis assistance
l customized workshops
l executive searches
l human resource services

l insurance programs
l Kids PAC
l labor relations
l Legal Assistance Fund
l legal services
l management consulting

l online policy hosting
l policy development
l safety training
l strategic planning
l surveys
l transportation consulting

OSBA also selectively endorses outside providers and subcontracted services to deliver programs necessary to 
effectively manage schools. These programs provide a unique benefit to our members at a special value. 

Visit www.ohioschoolboards.org to learn more about OSBA and its member benefits.

OSBA

Workers’ compensation
1-888-OHIOCOMP
(888) 644-6266

CompManagement
6377 Emerald Parkway
Dublin, OH 43016
(800) 825-6755/fax: (866) 567-9380
(see ad on page 30)

CompManagement Health Systems 
Inc. 
6377 Emerald Pkwy
Dublin, OH 43016
(888) 247-7799/fax: (800) 334-4229
(see ad on page 5)

Ohio School Boards Association
OSBA/OASBO SchoolComp Safety 
Program
8050 N. High St., Ste. 100
Columbus, OH 43235-6481
(614) 540-4000 or (800) 589-OSBA
fax: (614) 540-4100
www.ohioschoolboards.org
(see ad on page 30)



32 2016–2017 OSBA VendorBook

Index
A
After-school programs ........................1
Appraisal services ..............................1
Arbitration .........................................1
Architects ..........................................1
Architecture .......................................1
Assessments, pre-employment ............1
Associations/foundations ...................2
Athletic equipment ............................2
Athletic equipment/surfaces ...............2
Athletic surfaces ................................2
Attorneys ...........................................3
Awards/recognitions ..........................7

B
Bleachers/grandstands .......................7
Board training ....................................8
Bonds ................................................8
Building products ...............................8

C
Cafeteria software ..............................8
Carpet cleaning ..................................8
Classrooms ........................................8
Classrooms (modular) ........................8
Colleges/universities ..........................9
Communications ...............................9
Computer products ............................9
Construction management .................9
Construction managers ....................10
Consultants ......................................10
Curriculum ......................................10

D
Disaster recovery .............................12

E
Educational consulting .....................12
Educational equipment ....................12
Electricity purchasing .......................12
Electronics .......................................12
Employee benefit plans ....................12
Energy conservation ........................13
Energy services ................................14
Engineering .....................................14
Engineers .........................................15
Environmental services ....................15

F
Facilities equipment/services ...........15
Facilities management ......................15
Facilities supplies .............................15
Financial consulting .........................16
Financial institutions........................16
Financial institutions/consulting ......16

Financial solutions ...........................16
Floor care ........................................16
Flooring...........................................16
Flooring/ceiling ...............................18
Food services ...................................18
Fundraising .....................................18
Furniture .........................................18

H
Handicapped services/equipment .....19
Health services .................................19
Human resources .............................19
HVAC .............................................19

I
Insurance .........................................20

J
Janitorial services .............................21
Janitorial supplies/equipment ..........21

L
Labor negotiations ...........................21
Legal ...............................................21
Legal assistance ...............................21
Levy consulting ...............................21
Lighting ...........................................21
Lockers ............................................22
Lockers/cabinets..............................22

M
Managed care organization ..............22
Management support systems...........22
Masonry products ............................22

O
Office/classroom supplies ................23
Office supplies/equipment ...............23
Online payments ..............................23
Outdoor athletic equipment ..............23
Outdoor site amenities .....................23

P
Paperless governance solutions .........23
Playground equipment .....................23
Playground equipment/surfaces .......23
Plumbing supplies/services ..............24
Policy consultation/development .....24
Printing supplies and solutions .........24
Professional development .................24
Promotional products.......................24
Publications .....................................24
Purchasing co-ops ............................24

R
Risk management ............................24
Roofing ...........................................24

S
Safety ..............................................24
Safety and health .............................26
School board training .......................26
School bus .......................................26
School bus sales ...............................26
School bus sales/service ...................26
Scoreboards .....................................26
Security ...........................................27
Security systems ...............................27
Signs ...............................................27
Software ..........................................27
Stage/theater equipment ..................28
STEM education programs ..............28
Strategic planning ............................28
Strike preparation ............................28
Student achievement ........................28
Superintendent searches ...................29
Survey services ................................29

T
Technology ......................................29
Telecommunications ........................30
Transportation .................................30
Transportation services ....................30
Treasurer and position bonds ...........30
Treasurer searches ............................30

U
Utilities ............................................30

W
Windows/glass ................................30
Workers’ compensation ....................31



Duro-Last®; the most water,
wind and worry-resistant
roof in the business.

Duro-Last’s industry leading warranties are supported by prefabrication
of roof panels and membrane accessories in a factory quality controlled
environment. This eliminates up to 85% of field welding. Our highly
trained technical field team inspects the field welded seams. Once you
put a Duro-Last roof on, you can put it out of your mind.

Edge-to-Edge 
& Deck-to-Sky™

Visit duro-last.com
or call to find out more.

800-836-7663

“Duro-Last” and the “World’s Best Roof” are registered marks 
owned by Duro-Last, Inc. WaterWind_E2E_11.19.13_1

Waterwind_FP-OSBAad.qxp  3/31/14  1:24 PM  Page 1



When Experience
Matters

For more than a century, our team of lawyers has assisted 
Ohio school districts in solving their public finance and 
school law issues.

Susan C. Hastings
Special Education
Labor & Employment
Cleveland
T 216 479 8723
E susan.hastings@squirepb.com

Richard D. Manoloff
Finance
Public & Infrastructure Finance
Cleveland
T 216 479 8331
E rick.manoloff@squirepb.com

Matthew L. Sagone
Construction
Public & Infrastructure Finance
Columbus
T 614 365 2701
E matthew.sagone@squirepb.com

45 Offices in 21 Countries
squirepattonboggs.com Cincinnati | Cleveland | Columbus


